Microchip Technology - TSC87251G2D-L16CB Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

2
AT/TSC8x251G2D
4135F–8051–11/06
• Typical Operating Current:11 mA at 3V
• Typical Power-down Current: 1 μA
• Temperature Ranges: Commercial (0°C to +70°C), Industrial (-40°C to +85°C), Automotive ((-40°C to +85°C) ROM only)
• Option: Extended Range (-55°C to +125°C)
• Packages: PDIL 40, PLCC 44 and VQFP 44
• Options: Known Good Dice and Ceramic Packages
Description
The TSC80251G2D products are derivatives of the Atmel Microcontroller family based on the 8/16-bit C251 Architecture.
This family of products is tailored to 8/16-bit microcontroller applications requiring an increased instruction throughput, a
reduced operating frequency or a larger addressable memory space. The architecture can provide a significant code size
reduction when compiling C programs while fully preserving the legacy of C51 assembly routines.
The TSC80251G2D derivatives are pin and software compatible with standard 80C51/Fx/Rx/Rx+ with extended on-chip

Part Number(1) ROM Description
75
4135F–8051–11/06
AT/TSC8x251G2D
AT/TSC87251G2D
OTPROM
Document Revision History
Changes from
4135D to 4135E
1. Added automotive qualification, and ordering information for ROM product version.
Changes from
4135E to 4135F
1. Absolute Maximum Ratings added for automotive product version.
Part Number ROM Description
High Speed Versions 4.5 to 5.5 V, Commercial and Industrial
TSC87251G2D-16CB 32K OTPROM 16 MHz, Commercial 0° to 70°C, PLCC 44
TSC87251G2D-24CB 32K OTPROM 24 MHz, Commercial 0° to 70°C, PLCC 44
TSC87251G2D-24CED 32K OTPROM 24 MHz, Commercial 0° to 70°C, VQFP 44
TSC87251G2D-24IA 32K OTPROM 24 MHz, Industrial -40° to 85°C, PDIL 40
TSC87251G2D-24IB 32K OTPROM 24 MHz, Industrial -40° to 85°C, PLCC 44
AT87251G2D-SLSUM 32K OTPROM 24 MHz, Industrial & Green -40° to 85°C, PLCC 44
AT87251G2D-3CSUM 32K OTPROM 24 MHz, Industrial & Green -40° to 85°C, PDIL 40
AT87251G2D-RLTUM 32K OTPROM 24 MHz, Industrial & Green -40° to 85°C, VQFP 44
Low Voltage Versions 2.7 to 5.5 V
TSC87251G2D-L16CB 32K OTPROM 16 MHz, Commercial 0° to 70°C, PLCC 44
TSC87251G2D-L16CED 32K OTPROM 16 MHz, Commercial 0° to 70°C, VQFP 44
AT87251G2D-SLSUL 32K OTPROM 16 MHz, Industrial & Green, 0° to 70°C, PLCC 44
AT87251G2D-RLTUL 32K OTPROM 16 MHz, Industrial & Green, 0° to 70°C, VQFP 44